



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract

Entrusting Assistant Director, Centre for Online Education (COE) with the additional responsibility of Executive Director of Directorate for Applied Short-term Programmes (DASP)-Orders issued

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 1

No. 6831/P&D 1/2021/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 08.12.2021

Read:-1. University Order No. 4714/P&D 1/2020/MGU dated 14/10/2020

2. University Order No. 2421/AC A 5/2020/MGU dated 09/06/2020

ORDER

As per the University Order read as ref(1), it was resolved to engage a Deputy Director (e-Learning and Technical) and an Assistant Director for the online programmes, as per UGC regulations. It was earlier also resolved, vide University Order read as ref(2), to engage an Executive Director under the Honorary Director of Directorate for Applied Short-term Programmes (DASP) for coordinating the functioning of University Civil Service Institute with the DASP.

Now, the Vice Chancellor has ordered to entrust the Assistant Director, Centre for Online Education (COE) with the additional responsibility of DASP's Executive Director as well.

Orders are issued accordingly.

ANIL KUMAR V S

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR III (ADMIN)
For REGISTRAR

Copy To

- 1. Director, Planning & Development
- 2. PS to VC/PVC
- 3. PA to Registrar/FO/CE
- 4. IQAC/DCDC
- 5. DASP/COE
- 6. P&D 3/ RUSA Coordinator
- 7. AcA9/ AcA12/AcA3
- 8. AcA5/AcA7
- 9. AdA2/AdA5
- 10. Audit1/AccountsV/Cash /Budget Section
- 11. KSAD/Records/CMS
- 12. SF/FC